
 

 

 
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 

 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 

 
1. Name of Procuring Agency : National Bank of Pakistan 

2. Method of Procurement:  EOI is conducted through PPRA Rule 2010 followed by Rule 36(b) of 

PPRA Rule 2004. 

3. Title of Procurement:  Procurement of Consultancy Services to Develop a Comprehensive  

                                                                               Strategic Business Plan.                                                           

4. Tender Inquiry No:               NT- 08/18/2025-2 

5. PPRA Ref No. (TSE):  TS 617541E 

6. Date/ Time of Proposal Submission: 23/09/2025 at 03:00 PM (EOI Submission) 

7. Date/ Time of Proposal Opening: 23/09/2025 at 03:30 PM (EOI Opening) 

8. Date/Time of Bid Submission:    16/12/2025 at 03:00 PM (Technical Bid Submission) 

9. Date/Time of Bid Opening:   16/12/2025 at 03:30 PM (Technical Bid Opening) 

10. Date/ Time of Bid Opening:               19/02/2026 at 11:00 AM (Financial Bid Opening) 

11. Number of Bid Received:  04(Four) (Technical Bid Opening) 

12. Number of Bids Received:  03 (Three) (Financial Bid Opening) 

13. Criteria for Evaluation:  Mentioned in RFP Document 

14. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:              As follows  

Name of 

Applicant 

Technical 

Marks 

Maximum 

Marks: 70; 

Minimum 

Marks to 

Qualify: 45.50 

Technical 

Marks 

Evaluation 

Weighted 

Score @ 80% 

of Marks 

Obtained 

(St * T%) 

(A) 

Financial 

Evaluation 

Weighted 

Score @ 20% 

of Marks 

Obtained 

(Sf * P%) 
 

(B) 

Total Score 

Out of 100 

 

 

 

 

(A+B) 

Total 

Evaluated 

Cost (Amount 

in PKR) 

inclusive of 

taxes 

Result as per 

Rule 35 of 

PPRA 

 
M/s KPMG 

 
52.55 

 

60.06 

 

19.11 

 

79.16 

 

280,000,000/- 

 

Most 

Advantageous 

Bid 

M/s A.F. 
Ferguson & Co 

 
56.27 

 

64.31 

 

11.89 

 

76.20 

 

450,000,000/- 

 

---------- 

M/s EY Ford 
Rhodes 

46.91 

 

53.61 

 

20 

 

73.61 

 

267,487,413/- 

 

---------- 

M/s BDO 
Ebrahim & Co. 

36.64 
N/A N/A N/A N/A ---------- 

 
Most Advantageous Bid: M/s KPMG 
 
 
 
 

Divisional Head (A) 

Procurement Division, 

Logistics, Communications & Marketing Group, 

Head Office, NBP, Karachi. 


