

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency : National Bank of Pakistan
2. Method of Procurement: EOI is conducted through PPRA Rule 2010 followed by Rule 36(b) of PPRA Rule 2004.
3. Title of Procurement: Procurement of Consultancy Services to Develop a Comprehensive Strategic Business Plan.
4. Tender Inquiry No: NT- 08/18/2025-2
5. PPRA Ref No. (TSE): TS 617541E
6. Date/ Time of Proposal Submission: 23/09/2025 at 03:00 PM (EOI Submission)
7. Date/ Time of Proposal Opening: 23/09/2025 at 03:30 PM (EOI Opening)
8. Date/Time of Bid Submission: 16/12/2025 at 03:00 PM (Technical Bid Submission)
9. Date/Time of Bid Opening: 16/12/2025 at 03:30 PM (Technical Bid Opening)
10. Date/ Time of Bid Opening: 19/02/2026 at 11:00 AM (Financial Bid Opening)
11. Number of Bid Received: 04(Four) (Technical Bid Opening)
12. Number of Bids Received: 03 (Three) (Financial Bid Opening)
13. Criteria for Evaluation: Mentioned in RFP Document
14. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As follows

Name of Applicant	Technical Marks Maximum Marks: 70; Minimum Marks to Qualify: 45.50	Technical Marks Evaluation Weighted Score @ 80% of Marks Obtained (St * T%) (A)	Financial Evaluation Weighted Score @ 20% of Marks Obtained (Sf * P%) (B)	Total Score Out of 100 (A+B)	Total Evaluated Cost (Amount in PKR) inclusive of taxes	Result as per Rule 35 of PPRA
M/s KPMG	52.55	60.06	19.11	79.16	280,000,000/-	Most Advantageous Bid
M/s A.F. Ferguson & Co	56.27	64.31	11.89	76.20	450,000,000/-	-----
M/s EY Ford Rhodes	46.91	53.61	20	73.61	267,487,413/-	-----
M/s BDO Ebrahim & Co.	36.64	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	-----

Most Advantageous Bid: M/s KPMG

Divisional Head (A)

Procurement Division,
Logistics, Communications & Marketing Group,
Head Office, NBP, Karachi.